## RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commending the Northern California Chinese Media Association.]
2	
3	Resolution commending the Northern California Chinese Media Association.
4	
5	WHEREAS, The Northern California Chinese Media Association has played a major
6	role in the Bay Area media community; and,
7	WHEREAS, The Northern California Chinese Media Association is composed of
8	members representing Chinese and mainstream media outlets throughout the Bay Area and
9	Silicon Valley; and,
10	WHEREAS, The Northern California Chinese Media Association has been a support
11	system, recognizing and honoring Bay Area Asian newscasters and media outlets for their
12	excellence in news reporting; and,
13	WHEREAS, The Northern California Chinese Media Association has continued to grow
14	and extend their reach to new communities in the Bay Area and throughout Northern
15	California; and,
16	WHEREAS, The Northern California Chinese Media Association will be holding their
17	eleventh inauguration ceremony on May 21, 2004; now, therefore, be it
18	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends the Northern California
19	Chinese Media Association in the City and County of San Francisco.
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	